0191-2569144, 0191-2545903 (Fax) (Jammu) 0194-2310783, 0194-2313075 (Fax) (Srinagar)

Website: www.jkdat.nic.in

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR FINANCE DEPARTMENT DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K JAMMU/SRINAGAR

Subject:

Selection of Accounts Assistant, Finance Department, UT Cadre, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 04 of 2020 dated 16.12.2020, under Item No. 106.

Reference:

- 1) Secretary J&K Service Selection Board, Srinagar's letter No. JKSSB-Scry/5/2024-03(7415959) dated 10.03.2024.
- 2) Secretary J&K Service Selection Board, Srinagar's letter No. JKSSB-Scry/5/2024-03(E-7415959) dated 27.02.2025.

NOTICE

The following candidates whose recommendations have been released by the J&K Services Selection Board for the post of Accounts Assistant (advertised vide Advertisement Notification No.04 of 2020 dated 16.12.2020, under Item No.106), pursuant to letter No. referred above, are hereby directed to submit their E-mail IDs and Contact number in the office of Director General Accounts & Treasuries J&K, Kachi Chawni, Jammu/ Haft Chinar, Srinagar in person or on the e-mail ID (ddc-dgat@jk.gov.in) within 21 days from the date of issuance of notice positively for uploading the same on the Employee Verification System [EVS], failing which it shall be presumed that they are not willing to take up their appointment as Accounts Assistant in the Accounts & Treasuries Organization, Finance Department and shall forfeit the right for appointment without any further notice.

S. No	Candidate Name	Father's Name	D.O.B.	Category	Address
1.	MASOODA BANO	MOHAMMAD SAYEED PIRZADA	14-05-1999	EWS	1 Pir Mohalla Hirri Payeen Hirri Payeen Hirri Payeen Qadirabad
2.	SHOWKAT AHMAD WANI	ABDUL GANI WANI	01-11-1992	EWS	Trehgam Kupwara Kashmir 193224 100 7 Logripora Logripora Pahalgam Pahalgam Anantnag Kashmir 192129
3.	FAYAZ AHMAD MALIK	GULL MALIK	18-02-1995	EWS	66 Logripora Muqdampora 03 Logripora Aishmuqam Anantnag Logripora Pahalgam Pahalgam Anantnag Kashmir 192129

(Talit Mehmood Khan), JKAS.

Deputy Director (Central), Accounts and Treasuries, A Finance Department. No: DGAT-EIII0GEN/3/2024-01/7431279/ 34 Dated: **65**.03.2025.

Copy to the:

1. Director Information, J&K with the request to publish the notice in two leading dailies of Jammu & Kashmir province.

- 2. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Finance Department.
- 3. In-charge website for uploading the same.
- 4. Relevant File / Master File.